

State Vs Kamaljeet Singh @ Kaka BA/141/2025
CNR No.PBLDA10019422025

FIR no. 46 dated 11.04.2025
U/s 309(6)/3(5), 317(2), 111 of BNS
P.S City Khanna.

Present: - Sh.Dhanesh Kumar APP for the State.
Sh.Sukhjeeet Singh Adv.for the applicant/accused Kamaljeet
Singh @ Kaka

ORDER:

1. Heard on the bail application moved by applicant/accused Kamaljeet Singh through counsel. It is submitted in the application that the abovesaid case has been registered by the police of P.S.City Khanna against the applicant/accused on flimsy grounds. Accused/applicant has no concern or connection with the alleged offences. That the applicant is quite innocent and he has no concern or connection with any of the alleged offences nor he has committed any such alleged offences. Even from the bare perusal of the FIR, no prima facie offence is made out against the applicant/accused. Accordingly, a prayer for allowing the bail application of applicants/accused has been made.

2. The Ld. APP for the State has orally opposed the application on the ground that the offences involved in the present case are of serious nature. That no concession of bail be granted to the applicant.

3. Record perused. Perusal of the record shows that as per the allegations against the present accused/applicant are that on 14.04.2025

the applicant/accused was arrested alongwith his co-accused on the statement of complainant Mahinder Singh on the allegations that the accused/applicant alongwith his co-accused snatched the Mobile phone and Rs.38,000/- from the complainant and also tried to give a blow of iron dah to the complainant but the complainant saved himself. After investigation the accused/applicant Kamajeet Singh arrested in the present case. Nowadays there has been rising trend of such incidents and illegal recoveries have become extremely common hence in order to discourage such a trend and in view of the seriousness of the offence committed, the accused is not entitled to any concession of bail. As such, the application in hand stands **dismissed**. File be tagged with the challan.

Pronounced in open Court:
Dated:17.05.2025

(Nancy Mittal/STG/II)

(Aashia Jindal),PCS,
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Khanna/PB0666